

**Important Information About Your Rates**  
**April 2016**  
**Rate 201 – Fort Frances**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' transportation, storage and delivery price adjustment rates, and a decrease to the gas commodity, gas price adjustment, transportation price adjustment and delivery rates, as of Apr. 1, 2016.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$35.74 for a typical Rate 201 customer in the Fort Frances area using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

**Gas Used**

The gas commodity rate decreased by 1.1435 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 9.3831 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> based on our forecast of natural gas market prices for the next 12 months.

**Gas Price Adjustment**

The gas price adjustment rate decreased by 0.0147 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -1.4484 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Transportation to Union Gas**

The transportation to Union Gas rate increased by 0.0463 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 5.8185 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the increased cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario.

**Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate decreased by 0.5252 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -0.4844 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario and actual costs from prior periods.

**Storage**

The storage rate increased by 0.0143 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 3.6786 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the increased cost of storing natural gas.

**Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption decreased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

**Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 0.2304 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.0000 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Apr. 1, 2016. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate 201 customer in the Fort Frances area using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Apr. 1, 2016</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Gas Used	9.3831 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$25.17
Gas Price Adjustment	-1.4484 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$0.32
Transportation to Union Gas	5.8185 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$1.02
Transportation Price Adjustment	-0.4844 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$10.89
Storage	3.6786 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.29
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 100 m <sup>3</sup>	8.4475 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	8.2322 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	7.8944 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 500 m <sup>3</sup>	7.5844 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	7.3285 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$21.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>-\$35.74</b>

## **Important Information About Your Rates**

**April 2016**

### **Rate 201 – Fort Frances Energy Marketer Customer**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' transportation, storage and delivery price adjustment rates, and a decrease to the transportation price adjustment and delivery rates, as of Apr. 1, 2016.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$10.25 for a typical Rate 201 customer in the Fort Frances area using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

#### **Transportation to Union Gas**

The transportation to Union Gas rate increased by 0.0463 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 5.8185 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the increased cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario.

#### **Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate decreased by 0.5252 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -0.4844 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario and actual costs from prior periods.

#### **Storage**

The storage rate increased by 0.0143 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 3.6786 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the increased cost of storing natural gas.

#### **Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption decreased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

#### **Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 0.2304 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.0000 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Apr. 1, 2016. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate 201 customer in the Fort Frances area using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Apr. 1, 2016</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Transportation to Union Gas *	5.8185 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$1.02
Transportation Price Adjustment	-0.4844 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$10.89
Storage	3.6786 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.29
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 100 m <sup>3</sup>	8.4475 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	8.2322 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	7.8944 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 500 m <sup>3</sup>	7.5844 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	7.3285 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$21.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>-\$10.25</b>

\* Depending on the terms of your energy marketer contract, you may or may not be affected by Union Gas' changes to transportation rates. Contact your energy marketer directly at the telephone number on your bill with questions.

**Important Information About Your Rates**  
**April 2016**  
**Rate 101 – Northwestern Ontario**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' transportation, storage and delivery price adjustment rates, and a decrease to the gas commodity, gas price adjustment, transportation price adjustment and delivery rates, as of Apr. 1, 2016.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$36.35 for a typical Rate 101 customer in northwestern Ontario using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

**Gas Used**

The gas commodity rate decreased by 1.1529 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 9.4488 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> based on our forecast of natural gas market prices for the next 12 months.

**Gas Price Adjustment**

The gas price adjustment rate decreased by 0.0147 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -1.4484 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Transportation to Union Gas**

The transportation to Union Gas rate increased by 0.0296 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 4.9868 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the increased cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario.

**Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate decreased by 0.5252 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -0.4844 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario and actual costs from prior periods.

**Storage**

The storage rate increased by 0.0117 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 3.3463 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the increased cost of storing natural gas.

**Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption decreased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

**Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 0.2304 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.0000 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Apr. 1, 2016. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate 101 customer in northwestern Ontario using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Apr. 1, 2016</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Gas Used	9.4488 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$25.39
Gas Price Adjustment	-1.4484 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$0.32
Transportation to Union Gas	4.9868 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.66
Transportation Price Adjustment	-0.4844 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$10.89
Storage	3.3463 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.26
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 100 m <sup>3</sup>	8.4475 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	8.2322 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	7.8944 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 500 m <sup>3</sup>	7.5844 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	7.3285 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$21.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>-\$36.35</b>

## **Important Information About Your Rates**

**April 2016**

**Rate 101 – Northwestern Ontario**

**Energy Marketer Customer**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' transportation, storage and delivery price adjustment rates, and a decrease to the transportation price adjustment and delivery rates, as of Apr. 1, 2016.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$10.64 for a typical Rate 101 customer in northwestern Ontario using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

### **Transportation to Union Gas**

The transportation to Union Gas rate increased by 0.0296 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 4.9868 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the increased cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario.

### **Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate decreased by 0.5252 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -0.4844 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario and actual costs from prior periods.

### **Storage**

The storage rate increased by 0.0117 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 3.3463 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the increased cost of storing natural gas.

### **Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption decreased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

### **Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 0.2304 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.0000 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Apr. 1, 2016. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate 101 customer in northwestern Ontario using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Apr. 1, 2016</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Transportation to Union Gas *	4.9868 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.66
Transportation Price Adjustment	-0.4844 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$10.89
Storage	3.3463 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.26
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 100 m <sup>3</sup>	8.4475 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	8.2322 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	7.8944 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 500 m <sup>3</sup>	7.5844 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	7.3285 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$21.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>-\$10.64</b>

\* Depending on the terms of your energy marketer contract, you may or may not be affected by Union Gas' changes to transportation rates. Contact your energy marketer directly at the telephone number on your bill with questions.



**Important Information About Your Rates**  
**April 2016**  
**Rate 301 – Northern Ontario**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' transportation, storage and delivery price adjustment rates, and a decrease to the gas commodity, gas price adjustment, transportation price adjustment and delivery rates, as of Apr. 1, 2016.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$36.62 for a typical Rate 301 customer in northern Ontario using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

**Gas Used**

The gas commodity rate decreased by 1.1673 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 9.5505 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> based on our forecast of natural gas market prices for the next 12 months.

**Gas Price Adjustment**

The gas price adjustment rate decreased by 0.0147 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -1.4484 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Transportation to Union Gas**

The transportation to Union Gas rate increased by 0.0372 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 6.4915 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the increased cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario.

**Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate decreased by 0.5252 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -0.4844 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario and actual costs from prior periods.

**Storage**

The storage rate increased by 0.0074 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 3.9476 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the increased cost of storing natural gas.

**Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption decreased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

**Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 0.2304 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.0000 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Apr. 1, 2016. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate 301 customer in northern Ontario using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Apr. 1, 2016</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Gas Used	9.5505 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$25.69
Gas Price Adjustment	-1.4484 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$0.32
Transportation to Union Gas	6.4915 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.80
Transportation Price Adjustment	-0.4844 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$10.89
Storage	3.9476 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.15
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 100 m <sup>3</sup>	8.4475 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	8.2322 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	7.8944 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 500 m <sup>3</sup>	7.5844 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	7.3285 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$21.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>-\$36.62</b>

## **Important Information About Your Rates**

**April 2016**

**Rate 301 – Northern Ontario**

**Energy Marketer Customer**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' transportation, storage and delivery price adjustment rates, and a decrease to the transportation price adjustment and delivery rates, as of Apr. 1, 2016.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$10.61 for a typical Rate 301 customer in northern Ontario using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

### **Transportation to Union Gas**

The transportation to Union Gas rate increased by 0.0372 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 6.4915 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the increased cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario.

### **Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate decreased by 0.5252 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -0.4844 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario and actual costs from prior periods.

### **Storage**

The storage rate increased by 0.0074 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 3.9476 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the increased cost of storing natural gas.

### **Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption decreased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

### **Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 0.2304 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.0000 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Apr. 1, 2016. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate 301 customer in northern Ontario using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Apr. 1, 2016</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Transportation to Union Gas *	6.4915 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.80
Transportation Price Adjustment	-0.4844 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$10.89
Storage	3.9476 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.15
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 100 m <sup>3</sup>	8.4475 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	8.2322 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	7.8944 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 500 m <sup>3</sup>	7.5844 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	7.3285 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$21.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>-\$10.61</b>

\* Depending on the terms of your energy marketer contract, you may or may not be affected by Union Gas' changes to transportation rates. Contact your energy marketer directly at the telephone number on your bill with questions.

**Important Information About Your Rates**  
**April 2016**  
**Rate 601 – Eastern Ontario**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' transportation, storage and delivery price adjustment rates, and a decrease to the gas commodity, gas price adjustment, transportation price adjustment and delivery rates, as of Apr. 1, 2016.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$36.84 for a typical Rate 601 customer in eastern Ontario using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

**Gas Used**

The gas commodity rate decreased by 1.1788 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 9.6312 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> based on our forecast of natural gas market prices for the next 12 months.

**Gas Price Adjustment**

The gas price adjustment rate decreased by 0.0147 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -1.4484 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Transportation to Union Gas**

The transportation to Union Gas rate increased by 0.0422 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 7.7619 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the increased cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario.

**Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate decreased by 0.5252 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -0.4844 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario and actual costs from prior periods.

**Storage**

The storage rate increased by 0.0031 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 4.4552 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the increased cost of storing natural gas.

**Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption decreased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

**Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 0.2304 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.0000 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Apr. 1, 2016. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate 601 customer in eastern Ontario using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Apr. 1, 2016</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Gas Used	9.6312 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$25.94
Gas Price Adjustment	-1.4484 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$0.32
Transportation to Union Gas	7.7619 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.93
Transportation Price Adjustment	-0.4844 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$10.89
Storage	4.4552 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.05
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 100 m <sup>3</sup>	8.4475 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	8.2322 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	7.8944 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 500 m <sup>3</sup>	7.5844 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	7.3285 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$21.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>-\$36.84</b>

## **Important Information About Your Rates**

**April 2016**

**Rate 601 – Eastern Ontario**

**Energy Marketer Customer**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' transportation, storage and delivery price adjustment rates, and a decrease to the transportation price adjustment and delivery rates, as of Apr. 1, 2016.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$10.58 for a typical Rate 601 customer in eastern Ontario using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

### **Transportation to Union Gas**

The transportation to Union Gas rate increased by 0.0422 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 7.7619 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the increased cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario.

### **Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate decreased by 0.5252 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -0.4844 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario and actual costs from prior periods.

### **Storage**

The storage rate increased by 0.0031 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 4.4552 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the increased cost of storing natural gas.

### **Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption decreased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

### **Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 0.2304 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.0000 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Apr. 1, 2016. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate 601 customer in eastern Ontario using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Apr. 1, 2016</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Transportation to Union Gas *	7.7619 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.93
Transportation Price Adjustment	-0.4844 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$10.89
Storage	4.4552 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.05
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 100 m <sup>3</sup>	8.4475 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	8.2322 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 200 m <sup>3</sup>	7.8944 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 500 m <sup>3</sup>	7.5844 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	7.3285 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$21.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>-\$10.58</b>

\* Depending on the terms of your energy marketer contract, you may or may not be affected by Union Gas' changes to transportation rates. Contact your energy marketer directly at the telephone number on your bill with questions.



## **Important Information About Your Rates**

**April 2016**

### **Rate 210 – Fort Frances**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' transportation, storage and delivery price adjustment rates, and a decrease to the gas commodity, gas price adjustment, transportation price adjustment and delivery rates, as of Apr. 1, 2016.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$1,505.33 for a typical Rate 210 customer in the Fort Frances area using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

#### **Gas Used**

The gas commodity rate decreased by 1.1435 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 9.3831 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> based on our forecast of natural gas market prices for the next 12 months.

#### **Gas Price Adjustment**

The gas price adjustment rate decreased by 0.0147 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -1.4484 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

#### **Transportation to Union Gas**

The transportation to Union Gas rate increased by 0.0421 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 5.1333 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the increased cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario.

#### **Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate decreased by 0.4778 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -0.4605 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario and actual costs from prior periods.

#### **Storage**

The storage rate increased by 0.0090 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 2.4007 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the increased cost of storing natural gas.

#### **Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption decreased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

#### **Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 0.3351 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.0000 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Apr. 1, 2016. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate 210 customer in the Fort Frances area using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Apr. 1, 2016</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Gas Used	9.3831 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$1,063.44
Gas Price Adjustment	-1.4484 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$13.68
Transportation to Union Gas	5.1333 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$39.15
Transportation Price Adjustment	-0.4605 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$453.12
Storage	2.4007 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$8.36
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	6.6410 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 9,000 m <sup>3</sup>	5.4060 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 20,000 m <sup>3</sup>	4.7771 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 70,000 m <sup>3</sup>	4.3191 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 100,000 m <sup>3</sup>	2.5841 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$70.00	\$0.00
<b>Total Annual Impact</b>		<b>-\$1,505.33</b>

## **Important Information About Your Rates**

**April 2016**

### **Rate 210 – Fort Frances Energy Marketer Customer**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' transportation, storage and delivery price adjustment rates, and a decrease to the transportation price adjustment and delivery rates, as of Apr. 1, 2016.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$428.21 for a typical Rate 210 customer in the Fort Frances area using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

#### **Transportation to Union Gas**

The transportation to Union Gas rate increased by 0.0421 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 5.1333 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the increased cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario.

#### **Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate decreased by 0.4778 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -0.4605 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario and actual costs from prior periods.

#### **Storage**

The storage rate increased by 0.0090 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 2.4007 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the increased cost of storing natural gas.

#### **Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption decreased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

#### **Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 0.3351 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.0000 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Apr. 1, 2016. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate 210 customer in the Fort Frances area using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

CHARGES	RATES at Apr. 1, 2016	ANNUAL increase or decrease
Transportation to Union Gas *	5.1333 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$39.15
Transportation Price Adjustment	-0.4605 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$453.12
Storage	2.4007 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$8.36
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	6.6410 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 9,000 m <sup>3</sup>	5.4060 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 20,000 m <sup>3</sup>	4.7771 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 70,000 m <sup>3</sup>	4.3191 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 100,000 m <sup>3</sup>	2.5841 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$70.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>-\$428.21</b>

\* Depending on the terms of your energy marketer contract, you may or may not be affected by Union Gas' changes to transportation rates. Contact your energy marketer directly at the telephone number on your bill with questions.

**Important Information About Your Rates**  
**April 2016**  
**Rate 110 – Northwestern Ontario**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' transportation, storage and delivery price adjustment rates, and a decrease to the gas commodity, gas price adjustment, transportation price adjustment and delivery rates, as of Apr. 1, 2016.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$1,535.30 for a typical Rate 110 customer in northwestern Ontario using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

**Gas Used**

The gas commodity rate decreased by 1.1529 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 9.4488 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> based on our forecast of natural gas market prices for the next 12 months.

**Gas Price Adjustment**

The gas price adjustment rate decreased by 0.0147 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -1.4484 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Transportation to Union Gas**

The transportation to Union Gas rate increased by 0.0249 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 4.3016 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the increased cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario.

**Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate decreased by 0.4778 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -0.4605 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario and actual costs from prior periods.

**Storage**

The storage rate increased by 0.0034 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 2.0684 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the increased cost of storing natural gas.

**Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption decreased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

**Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 0.3351 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.0000 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Apr. 1, 2016. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate 110 customer in northwestern Ontario using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Apr. 1, 2016</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Gas Used	9.4488 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$1,072.21
Gas Price Adjustment	-1.4484 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$13.68
Transportation to Union Gas	4.3016 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$23.17
Transportation Price Adjustment	-0.4605 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$453.12
Storage	2.0684 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$3.14
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	6.6410 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 9,000 m <sup>3</sup>	5.4060 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 20,000 m <sup>3</sup>	4.7771 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 70,000 m <sup>3</sup>	4.3191 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 100,000 m <sup>3</sup>	2.5841 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$70.00	\$0.00
<b>Total Annual Impact</b>		<b>-\$1,535.30</b>

## **Important Information About Your Rates**

**April 2016**

**Rate 110 – Northwestern Ontario**

**Energy Marketer Customer**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' transportation, storage and delivery price adjustment rates, and a decrease to the transportation price adjustment and delivery rates, as of Apr. 1, 2016.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$449.41 for a typical Rate 110 customer in northwestern Ontario using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

### **Transportation to Union Gas**

The transportation to Union Gas rate increased by 0.0249 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 4.3016 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the increased cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario.

### **Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate decreased by 0.4778 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -0.4605 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario and actual costs from prior periods.

### **Storage**

The storage rate increased by 0.0034 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 2.0684 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the increased cost of storing natural gas.

### **Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption decreased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

### **Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 0.3351 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.0000 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Apr. 1, 2016. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate 110 customer in northwestern Ontario using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Apr. 1, 2016</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Transportation to Union Gas *	4.3016 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$23.17
Transportation Price Adjustment	-0.4605 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$453.12
Storage	2.0684 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$3.14
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	6.6410 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 9,000 m <sup>3</sup>	5.4060 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 20,000 m <sup>3</sup>	4.7771 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 70,000 m <sup>3</sup>	4.3191 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 100,000 m <sup>3</sup>	2.5841 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$70.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>-\$449.41</b>

\* Depending on the terms of your energy marketer contract, you may or may not be affected by Union Gas' changes to transportation rates. Contact your energy marketer directly at the telephone number on your bill with questions.



**Important Information About Your Rates**  
**April 2016**  
**Rate 310 – Northern Ontario**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' transportation, storage and delivery price adjustment rates, and a decrease to the gas commodity, gas price adjustment, transportation price adjustment and delivery rates, as of Apr. 1, 2016.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$1,539.54 for a typical Rate 310 customer in northern Ontario using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

**Gas Used**

The gas commodity rate decreased by 1.1673 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 9.5505 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> based on our forecast of natural gas market prices for the next 12 months.

**Gas Price Adjustment**

The gas price adjustment rate decreased by 0.0147 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -1.4484 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Transportation to Union Gas**

The transportation to Union Gas rate increased by 0.0335 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 5.8063 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the increased cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario.

**Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate decreased by 0.4778 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -0.4605 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario and actual costs from prior periods.

**Storage**

The storage rate increased by 0.0046 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 2.6697 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the increased cost of storing natural gas.

**Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption decreased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

**Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 0.3351 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.0000 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Apr. 1, 2016. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate 310 customer in northern Ontario using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Apr. 1, 2016</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Gas Used	9.5505 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$1,085.59
Gas Price Adjustment	-1.4484 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$13.68
Transportation to Union Gas	5.8063 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$31.14
Transportation Price Adjustment	-0.4605 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$453.12
Storage	2.6697 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$4.31
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	6.6410 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 9,000 m <sup>3</sup>	5.4060 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 20,000 m <sup>3</sup>	4.7771 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 70,000 m <sup>3</sup>	4.3191 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 100,000 m <sup>3</sup>	2.5841 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$70.00	\$0.00
<b>Total Annual Impact</b>		<b>-\$1,539.54</b>

## **Important Information About Your Rates**

**April 2016**

**Rate 310 – Northern Ontario**

**Energy Marketer Customer**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' transportation, storage and delivery price adjustment rates, and a decrease to the transportation price adjustment and delivery rates, as of Apr. 1, 2016.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$440.27 for a typical Rate 310 customer in northern Ontario using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

### **Transportation to Union Gas**

The transportation to Union Gas rate increased by 0.0335 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 5.8063 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the increased cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario.

### **Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate decreased by 0.4778 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -0.4605 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario and actual costs from prior periods.

### **Storage**

The storage rate increased by 0.0046 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 2.6697 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the increased cost of storing natural gas.

### **Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption decreased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

### **Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 0.3351 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.0000 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Apr. 1, 2016. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate 310 customer in northern Ontario using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Apr. 1, 2016</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Transportation to Union Gas *	5.8063 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$31.14
Transportation Price Adjustment	-0.4605 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$453.12
Storage	2.6697 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$4.31
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	6.6410 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 9,000 m <sup>3</sup>	5.4060 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 20,000 m <sup>3</sup>	4.7771 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 70,000 m <sup>3</sup>	4.3191 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 100,000 m <sup>3</sup>	2.5841 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$70.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>-\$440.27</b>

\* Depending on the terms of your energy marketer contract, you may or may not be affected by Union Gas' changes to transportation rates. Contact your energy marketer directly at the telephone number on your bill with questions.

**Important Information About Your Rates**  
**April 2016**  
**Rate 610 – Eastern Ontario**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' transportation, storage and delivery price adjustment rates, and a decrease to the gas commodity, gas price adjustment, transportation price adjustment and delivery rates, as of Apr. 1, 2016.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$1,544.39 for a typical Rate 610 customer in eastern Ontario using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

**Gas Used**

The gas commodity rate decreased by 1.1788 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 9.6312 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> based on our forecast of natural gas market prices for the next 12 months.

**Gas Price Adjustment**

The gas price adjustment rate decreased by 0.0147 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -1.4484 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Transportation to Union Gas**

The transportation to Union Gas rate increased by 0.0393 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 7.0767 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the increased cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario.

**Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate decreased by 0.4778 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -0.4605 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario and actual costs from prior periods.

**Storage**

The storage rate increased by 0.0051 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 3.1773 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the increased cost of storing natural gas.

**Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption decreased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

**Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 0.3351 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.0000 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Apr. 1, 2016. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate 610 customer in eastern Ontario using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Apr. 1, 2016</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Gas Used	9.6312 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$1,096.26
Gas Price Adjustment	-1.4484 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$13.68
Transportation to Union Gas	7.0767 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$36.52
Transportation Price Adjustment	-0.4605 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$453.12
Storage	3.1773 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$4.75
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	6.6410 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 9,000 m <sup>3</sup>	5.4060 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 20,000 m <sup>3</sup>	4.7771 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 70,000 m <sup>3</sup>	4.3191 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 100,000 m <sup>3</sup>	2.5841 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$70.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>-\$1,544.39</b>

## **Important Information About Your Rates**

**April 2016**

**Rate 610 – Eastern Ontario**

**Energy Marketer Customer**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' transportation, storage and delivery price adjustment rates, and a decrease to the transportation price adjustment and delivery rates, as of Apr. 1, 2016.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$434.45 for a typical Rate 610 customer in eastern Ontario using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

### **Transportation to Union Gas**

The transportation to Union Gas rate increased by 0.0393 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 7.0767 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the increased cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario.

### **Transportation Price Adjustment**

The transportation price adjustment rate decreased by 0.4778 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -0.4605 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario and actual costs from prior periods.

### **Storage**

The storage rate increased by 0.0051 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 3.1773 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the increased cost of storing natural gas.

### **Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption decreased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

### **Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 0.3351 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.0000 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Apr. 1, 2016. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate 610 customer in eastern Ontario using 93,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Apr. 1, 2016</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Transportation to Union Gas *	7.0767 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$36.52
Transportation Price Adjustment	-0.4605 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$453.12
Storage	3.1773 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$4.75
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	6.6410 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 9,000 m <sup>3</sup>	5.4060 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 20,000 m <sup>3</sup>	4.7771 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 70,000 m <sup>3</sup>	4.3191 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All Over 100,000 m <sup>3</sup>	2.5841 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$70.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>-\$434.45</b>

\* Depending on the terms of your energy marketer contract, you may or may not be affected by Union Gas' changes to transportation rates. Contact your energy marketer directly at the telephone number on your bill with questions.



**Important Information About Your Rates**  
**April 2016**  
**Rate M1 – Southern Ontario**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' gas price adjustment and transportation rates, and a decrease to the gas commodity, delivery and delivery price adjustment rates, as of Apr. 1, 2016.

The total annual bill increase will be \$16.12 for a typical Rate M1 customer in southern Ontario using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

**Gas Used**

The gas commodity rate decreased by 1.1776 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 9.6231 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> based on our forecast of natural gas market prices for the next 12 months.

**Gas Price Adjustment**

The gas price adjustment rate increased by 0.8983 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -0.4178 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Transportation to Union Gas**

The transportation to Union Gas rate increased by 0.9363 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 3.9625 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the increased cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario.

**Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption decreased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

**Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate decreased by 0.0629 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.0000 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Apr. 1, 2016. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate M1 customer in southern Ontario using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Apr. 1, 2016</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Gas Used	9.6231 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$25.90
Gas Price Adjustment	-0.4178 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$21.82
Transportation to Union Gas	3.9625 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$20.61
Storage	0.7027 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 100 m <sup>3</sup>	3.7446 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$0.41
Next 150 m <sup>3</sup>	3.5530 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All over 250 m <sup>3</sup>	3.0579 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$21.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>\$16.12</b>

## Important Information About Your Rates

April 2016

Rate M1 – Southern Ontario

Energy Marketer Customer

The Ontario Energy Board approved a decrease to Union Gas' delivery and delivery price adjustment rates, as of Apr. 1, 2016.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$0.41 for a typical Rate M1 customer in southern Ontario using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

### Delivery

The delivery rates that vary with consumption decreased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

### Delivery Price Adjustment

The delivery price adjustment rate decreased by 0.0629 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.0000 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

### New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Apr. 1, 2016. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate M1 customer in southern Ontario using 2,200 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

CHARGES	RATES at Apr. 1, 2016	ANNUAL increase or decrease
Storage	0.7027 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 100 m <sup>3</sup>	3.7446 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$0.41
Next 150 m <sup>3</sup>	3.5530 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All over 250 m <sup>3</sup>	3.0579 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$21.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>-\$0.41</b>

**Important Information About Your Rates**  
**April 2016**  
**Rate M2 – Southern Ontario**

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' gas price adjustment, transportation and delivery price adjustment rates, and a decrease to the gas commodity and delivery rates, as of Apr. 1, 2016.

The total annual bill increase will be \$536.71 for a typical Rate M2 customer in southern Ontario using 73,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

**Gas Used**

The gas commodity rate decreased by 1.1776 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 9.6231 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> based on our forecast of natural gas market prices for the next 12 months.

**Gas Price Adjustment**

The gas price adjustment rate increased by 0.8983 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to -0.4178 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

**Transportation to Union Gas**

The transportation to Union Gas rate increased by 0.9363 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 3.9625 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to reflect the increased cost of transporting natural gas to Ontario.

**Delivery**

The delivery rates that vary with consumption decreased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

**Delivery Price Adjustment**

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 0.0946 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.0000 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

## New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Apr. 1, 2016. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate M2 customer in southern Ontario using 73,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year.

<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>RATES at Apr. 1, 2016</b>	<b>ANNUAL increase or decrease</b>
Gas Used	9.6231 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	-\$859.64
Gas Price Adjustment	-0.4178 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$724.04
Transportation to Union Gas	3.9625 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$683.53
Storage	0.6161 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	3.5586 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 6,000 m <sup>3</sup>	3.4919 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 13,000 m <sup>4</sup>	3.3276 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All over 20,000 m <sup>3</sup>	3.0868 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$70.00	\$0.00
<b>Total Annual Impact</b>		<b>\$536.71</b>

## Important Information About Your Rates

April 2016

Rate M2 – Southern Ontario

Energy Marketer Customer

The Ontario Energy Board approved an increase to Union Gas' delivery price adjustment rate, and a decrease to the delivery rates, as of Apr. 1, 2016.

The total annual bill decrease will be \$11.22 for a typical Rate M2 customer in southern Ontario using 73,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

### Delivery

The delivery rates that vary with consumption decreased based on our forecast cost of delivering natural gas to your home or business.

### Delivery Price Adjustment

The delivery price adjustment rate increased by 0.0946 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to 0.0000 ¢/m<sup>3</sup> to make up the difference between our forecast cost of delivering natural gas and actual costs from prior periods.

### New Rates

The table below shows the new, approved rates used to calculate your natural gas bill as of Apr. 1, 2016. The annual impacts are based on a typical Rate M2 customer in southern Ontario using 73,000 m<sup>3</sup> of natural gas a year and buying gas from an energy marketer.

CHARGES	RATES at Apr. 1, 2016	ANNUAL increase or decrease
Storage	0.6161 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Delivery		
First 1,000 m <sup>3</sup>	3.5586 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 6,000 m <sup>3</sup>	3.4919 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Next 13,000 m <sup>4</sup>	3.3276 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
All over 20,000 m <sup>3</sup>	3.0868 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	
Delivery Price Adjustment	0.0000 ¢/m <sup>3</sup>	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$70.00	\$0.00
Total Annual Impact		<b>-\$11.22</b>